TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		12/07/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHERWOOD VALVE LLC		
Street Address:	1111 Liberty Drive		
City:	Niagara Falls		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14304		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78347605	OXY-GEN I
Registration Number:	2485636	OPDQ
Registration Number:	1816682	SHERWOOD
Registration Number:	1989783	SHERWOOD DUAL BONNET
Registration Number:	2042479	DUAL BONNET
Registration Number:	2154649	SHERWOOD
Registration Number:	1873095	QCC
Registration Number:	0746461	SHERWOOD
Registration Number:	1045761	ss
Registration Number:	1407399	SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	0936444	UNI-FORM SHELL
Registration Number:	1433742	CHAR-CORE
Registration Number:	1732467	INTEGRA-SEAL

TRADEMARK

900094493 REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	320460.00054.1354NOT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner		
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/		
Date:	12/18/2007		

Total Attachments: 5

source=zetatmassign3#page1.tif source=zetatmassign3#page2.tif source=zetatmassign3#page3.tif source=zetatmassign3#page4.tif source=zetatmassign3#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of December 2007 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Harsco Technologies Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), and Sherwood Valve LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset and Stock Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2007 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and Assignee has agreed to purchase the "Sold Assets" as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks identified and set forth on Schedule A or that otherwise constitute "Sold Assets" under the Agreement (all of the foregoing collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Trademarks and their associated goodwill are to be assigned to Assignee at its request and direction.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the premises and covenants set forth in the Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assigner hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and all registrations, applications therefor and renewals and extensions of the foregoing in the United States and for all foreign countries that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority throughout the world to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks, and issue any and all registrations thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0626

representatives.

Assignor shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns, designees or other legal representatives, without further consideration (except for expenses), cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required) in connection with: (1) preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or renewal of a registration covering any of the Trademarks; (2) prosecution or defense of any cancellation, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Trademarks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection for the Trademarks that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or for all foreign countries; and (4) implementation, perfection and/or recording of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

HARSCO CORPORATION

Name:

By:

Salvatore D. Fazzolari

Title:

President & CFO

STATE OF Pennsylvania)

SS: COUNTY OF Cumberland

On this 5th day of December, 2007 before me Salvatore D. Fazzolar, known to me to be resident to Corporation, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Harsco Corporation.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

COVERCENT TRALED OF PENNSYLVANIA

ROTARIAL SEAL

DEBUG L STEPLE, Notice Public

Solo of Manufay During, Combaniand County

Life Sea Research Section May 6, 2008

Delira D. Stelle

Trademark Assignment - Harsco Corporation and Sherwood Valve LLC

SHERWOOD VALVE LLC

By:			
Name:	Nathan	Brown	
Title:	Secretar	y	

STATE OF /LLINOIS)
SS: COUNTY OF COOK)

On this day of December, 2007 before me Norman Republik known to me to be Secretary of Sherwood Valve LLC, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Sherwood Valve LLC.

Notary Public: Branda Mewland My commission expires: July 13, 2010

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE	STATUS
United States			78/347,605	01/05/2004	OXY-GEN I	Pending
Europe	003903937	09/05/2005	003903937	06/28/2004	OXY-GEN I	Issued
Canada			1,222,341	07/02/2004	OXY-GEN I	Pending
Europe	003903952	09/05/2005	003903952	06/28/2004	OXY-GEN II	Issued
Canada			1,222,346	07/02/2004	OXY-GEN II	Allowed
United States	2,485,636	09/04/2001	75/550,194	09/09/1998	OPDQ	Issued
United States	1,816,682	01/18/1994	74/279,242	05/28/1992	SHERWOOD	Issued
United States	1,989,783	07/30/1996	74/674,990	05/17/1995	SHERWOOD DUAL BONNET	Issued
United States	2,042,479	03/04/1997	74/675465	05/17/1995	DUAL BONNET	Issued
United States	2,154,649	05/05/1998	75/184,998	10/21/1996	SHERWOOD	Issued
United States	1,873,095	01/10/1995	74/336,962	12/04/1992	QCC	Issued
United States	746,461	03/12/1963	141,565	04/05/1962	SHERWOOD	Issued
United States	1,045,761	10/10/1976	73/036,160	11/04/1974	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (SS)	Issued
United States	1,407,399	09/02/1986	73/462,732	01/26/1984	SUPERIOR	Issued
United States	936,444	06/27/1972	72/408,463	11/22/1971	UNI-FORM SHELL	Issued
United States	1,433,742	03/24/1987	612,598	08/01/1986	CHAR-CORE	Issued
United States	1,732,467	11/17/1992	74/255,755	03/16/1992	INTEGRA-SEAL	Issued

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 12/18/2007